

भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod 671124, Kerala, India

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

Phone (Off): 04994 - 232333 Fax: 04994 - 232322 (EPABX) : 04994 - 232893-95

> 04994 - 232090 04994 - 232996

Email: director.cpcri@icar.gov.in directorcpcri@gmail.com Website: https://cpcri.icar.gov.in



E.F.NO. 11(29)/COVC/2021-Estt.

Dated 11.05.2023

Administrative Officer 2

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of all earlier orders, Director, ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod has been pleased to re-constitute the following Committees with immediate effect and until further orders.

| Guest House Maintenance Committee | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| 1 | Dr. C. Thamban, Principal Scientist | Advisor |
| 2 | Shri. Neil Vincer, AAO (Estate/Stores) | Member |
| 3 | Shri. K. Krishnan Nair, Technical Officer | Guest House-in-Charge |
| 4 | Shri. N. Dinesh Kumar, Senior Technician | Member |
| 5 | Shri. Jayarajan. VV, LDC | Member |
| II. Canteen Management Committee. | | |
| 1 | Dr. V. Niral, AHD (Crop Imp.) | Chairman |
| | Shri. PM. Thomas, Assistant | Member |
| 3 | Shri. S. Manohara, Technical Officer | Member |
| 4 | Mrs. Preethi. K, Assistant | Member |
| 5 | Mrs. Lalitha Bai, SSS | Member |
| 6 | Farm-in- Charge (Ex.Officio) | Member |
| 7 | AAO (Estate) | Member |

Copy to:

- 1. All Members in the Committee (by name).
- 2. The Acting PC(Palms), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 3. The AHD, (Crop Prodn./Crop Protn../PB&PHT/SS/Crop Imp.), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 4. The Chief Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 5. The Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 6. The Finance & Accounts Officer I/c, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 7. The Asst. Administrative Officer(Stores/Bills/Estt./Estate/F&A), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 8. PS to Director, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 9. Notice Boards/Farm Office/KVK, CPCRI, Kasaragod